## **FAI Judges Training Courses 2022**

## **FAI Judges Training Course in Wingsuit Flying**

Information	Wingsuit Flying Judges Training Course
	The WS Judges Training Course will be combined with the Czech Nationals and the Wingsuit Performance Games (WSPG).
	Some online training evenings before the start of the course will be part of the preparations.
	<ul> <li>The Course will be held at the Prostejov DZ where the following packages are offered</li> <li>Euro 410,- VIP package; includes the course, 2-3 person DZ room, breakfast, lunch and dinner on site.</li> <li>Euro 390,- Share package; includes the course, 6 person DZ room, breakfast, lunch and dinner on site.</li> <li>Euro 360,- DZ Camping package; Bring your own tent, includes the course breakfast, lunch and dinner on site.</li> <li>Euro 120,- Do it yourself; includes only the course. Arrange the rest yourself</li> </ul>
	The accommodation at the DZ is limited due to the ongoing competitions and is booked on the first comes first served basis. <a href="https://www.jump-tandem.com/en/experienced/accommodation/">https://www.jump-tandem.com/en/experienced/accommodation/</a>
Date	10 <sup>th</sup> till the 16 <sup>th</sup> of July Arrival on Saturday the 9 <sup>th</sup> and departure on the 17 <sup>th</sup> of July
Place	JUMP-TANDEM DZ, Prostejov, Czech Republic
Chief Judge Training	Mike Pennock
Registration  Deadline Final	To Karla Cole, ISC Judges Training Course Coordinator karlacole@aol.com
Registration	1 <sup>st</sup> of June 2022
Minimum	Minimum of 2 trainees
Maximum	Maximum of 8 trainees
Information about the course	Please contact the CJT Mike Pennock  mike.pennock@postnl.nl

## **FAI Judges Training Courses 2022**

Information about the training site	Please contact DZ Manager Tereza Partsch marketing@jump-tandem.cz
Re-evaluation	It is also possible to do a re-evaluation in Wingsuit Flying. For details, please contact the CJT Mike Pennock. mike.pennock@postnl.nl  Please note: For a re-evaluation you also have to register with Karla Cole karlacole@aol.com and send in a scan of
	your logbook.

## REGISTRATION

**STEP 1**: Your **NAC** has to approve and register you for the FAI Judges Training Course with a mail to Karla Cole: karlacole@aol.com

Please use the attached document "Approval NAC-AUTHORITY"

**STEP 2**: Scan in the pages of your judges logbook from the last two years to prove your judging activities in the relevant discipline and send it to Karla Cole: <a href="mailto:karlacole@aol.com">karlacole@aol.com</a>

**STEP 3**: You will receive an email from the organizer (JUMP-TANDEM, Prostejov Czech Republic) confirming your package with the payment instructions.

**STEP 4**: After receiving your payment you are fully registered.

**CANCELATION CONDITIONS:** If you're cancel your participation before June 26<sup>th</sup> the registration fee deducted by the bank fees will be returned back. If you're cancel after June 26<sup>th</sup> or don't show up at all, the fee will be the 50% of the registration.